## CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PRINCE

## BY-LAW NO. 2020-11

Being a by-law to authorize the Mayor and CAO/Clerk-Treasurer to enter a Licence Agreement between Spectrum Telecom Group (the Licensor) and Prince Township (the Licencee) for rights to the use of the Telecommunications Tower and Shelter Licence Agreement at Site: Prince Lake, STG053

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PRINCE HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

THAT the Mayor and CAO/Clerk-Treasurer are hereby authorized to execute and affix the Corporate Seal to the Licence Agreement between Spectrum Telecom Group (the Licensor) and Prince Township (the Licencee) for rights to the use of the Telecommunications Tower and Shelter Licence Agreement at Site: Prince Lake, STG053, which Agreement is attached hereto as Schedule "A"

## 1. Schedule "A"

Schedule "A" forms part of this by-law.

READ THREE TIMES AND PASSED in open Council this 10th day of March 2020.

Mayor, Ken Lamming

Clerk, Peggy Greco